• Provides excitation for 250 ohm - 15000 ohm strain
bridges
• Auto-adjusted activation current
• Hardware and software TARE function
• 2-point Linearization
• 2x Digital I/O (Input or Output)
• Software configurable through SYNC
   configuration software

Pin 7 GND Power Ground
Pin 8 3.3 VDD Power Supply
Omega Link SP-010 Ordering Guide
Specifications
INPUT POWER
     Voltage: 2.8 VDC - 3.3 VDC
DIO DIGITAL INPUTS
     VinHighThreshold = 2.2 VMAX
     VinLowThreshold = 0.3 VMIN
     VinMAX = 30 VDC
DIO DIGITAL INPUTS
     2x Open Drain 100 mA max
     VMAX = 30 VDC
MEASUREMENTS
     Reading Rate: 1 sample per
                                second max
  Supported Strain Gauges
     Bridge Sensitivity: 1 to 15 mV/V
     Bridge Resistance: 250 to
          15000 Ohm
  Accuracy
     Linearity Error:  ±0.03% FSO @ 250C
     Thermal Error: ±0.005% FSO/C
ENVIRONMENTAL
     Operating Temperature: -40 to
     850C (-40 to 1850F)
     Rating: IP67 when mated
MECHANICAL
     Dimensions: 22.1 mm W x 96.7
     mm L (0.87” x 3.80”) not including
     mounting tabs
M12 4-Pin Male
Connector
Pin Name Function
Pin 1 Exc - Excitation return
Pin 2 Sense + Bridge Output
Pin 3 Sense - Bridge Output
Pin 4 Exc + Bridge Excitation
GENERAL
     Agency Approvals: CE, UKCA
     Compatibility: Compatible with
     OEG, SYNC configuration software,
     Omega Link Cloud, and Modbus
     Networks
Model Number Description
SP-010-1 Load Cell Smart Probe with discrete I/O
Model Number Description
IF-001 Wired USB Smart Interface
IF-002 Wired RS485/Modbus Smart Interface
IF-006-1-NA Wireless Sub GHz Wireless Interface -915 MHz
IF-006-1-EU Wireless Sub GHz Wireless Interface -868 MHz
Omega Link Smart Interface
Omega Link Smart Sensing devices require an Omega Link Smart Interface to operate and connect to your Omega Link Ecosystem. There are
both wired and wireless options.
Omega Link Gateways
An Omega Link Gateway is required to connect your Smart Probe to the Omega Link Cloud or Omega Enterprise Gateway.
SP-010 Series
Accessories
Model Number Description